
Ottawa (0) -vs- Evangel (0)
01/29/26 at AGFinancial Arena

 
 

 
 
Ottawa 72

Evangel 73

Date: 01/29/26
Time: 0
Site: AGFinancial Arena

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Ottawa 31 41 72
Evangel 40 33 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Willis, Micah * 32+ 8-13 3-6 2-4 1-4 5 4 4 1 1 0 21
20 Harding, Jackson * 36+ 3-7 0-1 6-6 1-9 10 3 4 2 0 4 12
15 Tyler, Landyn * 23+ 5-8 0-0 1-1 0-4 4 3 5 2 0 0 11
12 Reech, Kuol * 16+ 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 6
10 Lewis, Aaron * 12+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
14 Mason, Elijah 24+ 6-6 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 0 13
11 Esary, Jackson 25+ 3-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 0 6
8 Barbieri, Adam 19+ 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 3
7 Martelly, Rich 13+ 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-51 4-13 10-12 3-25 28 19 16 13 1 5 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-27   48.15 % 2-7   28.57 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 16-24   66.67 % 2-6   33.33 % 7-8   87.50 %
Total 29-51   56.9 % 4-13   30.8 % 10-12   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Tyler,
Landyn,(2) TEAM Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 3 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Doennig, Harrison * 31 7-13 3-5 0-0 0-4 4 3 2 0 1 1 17
23 Lafferty, Jacob * 31+ 5-8 2-2 4-4 2-6 8 2 2 2 0 1 16
45 Campbell, Ty * 30+ 2-4 2-2 6-6 2-2 4 1 8 3 0 2 12
0 McMillin, Drew * 29+ 2-8 1-5 4-4 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 9
3 Davault, Garrett * 32+ 3-9 2-2 0-3 1-1 2 3 2 1 0 0 8
40 Foster, Luke 8+ 1-1 1-1 2-4 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 1 5
42 Sutton, Cade 6+ 2-5 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
10 Ware, Bryce 10+ 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 3 0 0 2
5 Pinegar, Tommy 10+ 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
2 Wootton, Isaac 9+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Staten-Ballance, Akarius 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-56 11-25 18-23 9-20 29 11 18 10 1 5 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-28   39.29 % 6-13   46.15 % 12-16   75.00 %
Second Half 11-28   39.29 % 5-12   41.67 % 6-7   85.71 %
Total 22-56   39.3 % 11-25   44.0 % 18-23   78.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 14 0



1st Half Box Score
Ottawa 31

Evangel 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Willis, Micah 19+ 6-9 2-4 1-2 0-3 3 2 2 0 0 0 15
20 Harding, Jackson 17+ 2-5 0-1 2-2 1-4 5 1 2 1 0 0 6
15 Tyler, Landyn 11+ 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 1 0 0 2
12 Reech, Kuol 9+ 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
10 Lewis, Aaron 8+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Mason, Elijah 11+ 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
11 Esary, Jackson 9+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
8 Barbieri, Adam 7+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
7 Martelly, Rich 10+ 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 101 13-27 2-7 3-4 1-14 15 11 7 7 0 1 31
48.1 % 28.6 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Doennig, Harrison 16+ 6-8 3-4 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 0 1 1 15
23 Lafferty, Jacob 16+ 1-4 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 1 1 1 0 0 4
45 Campbell, Ty 14+ 1-1 1-1 4-4 1-1 2 0 3 0 0 2 7

McMillin, Drew 15+ 1-5 0-4 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
3 Davault, Garrett 16+ 1-5 1-1 0-2 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 0 3
40 Foster, Luke 4+ 1-1 1-1 2-4 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 1 5
42 Sutton, Cade 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Ware, Bryce 6+ 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
5 Pinegar, Tommy 6+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
2 Wootton, Isaac 5+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Staten-Ballance, Akarius 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 102 11-28 6-13 12-16 4-14 18 3 11 5 1 4 40
39.3 % 46.2 % 75.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Ottawa 41

Evangel 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Willis, Micah 13+ 2-4 1-2 1-2 1-1 2 2 2 1 1 0 6
20 Harding, Jackson 19+ 1-2 0-0 4-4 0-5 5 2 2 1 0 4 6
15 Tyler, Landyn 12+ 4-4 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 1 4 1 0 0 9
12 Reech, Kuol 8+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Lewis, Aaron 4+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Mason, Elijah 13+ 4-4 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 0 9
11 Esary, Jackson 16+ 3-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
8 Barbieri, Adam 12+ 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
7 Martelly, Rich 3+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-24 2-6 7-8 2-11 13 8 9 6 1 4 41
66.7 % 33.3 % 87.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Doennig, Harrison 15+ 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
23 Lafferty, Jacob 16+ 4-4 2-2 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 1 12
45 Campbell, Ty 16+ 1-3 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 5 3 0 0 5

McMillin, Drew 14+ 1-3 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
3 Davault, Garrett 16+ 2-4 1-1 0-1 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5
40 Foster, Luke 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
42 Sutton, Cade 6+ 2-5 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
10 Ware, Bryce 5+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
5 Pinegar, Tommy 4+ 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Wootton, Isaac 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Staten-Ballance, Akarius 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-28 5-12 6-7 5-6 11 8 7 5 0 1 33
39.3 % 41.7 % 85.7 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ottawa Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Evangel
MISS 3PTR by WILLIS,MICAH 19:48

-- REBOUND DEF by LAFFERTY,JACOB
19:22 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by DOENNIG,HARRISON

-- ASSIST  by DAVAULT,GARRETT
19:11 FOUL  by DAVAULT,GARRETT
19:00 FOUL  by DOENNIG,HARRISON

GOOD FT by WILLIS,MICAH 19:00 1-3 H 2
MISS FT by WILLIS,MICAH 19:00

-- REBOUND DEF by LAFFERTY,JACOB
18:33 MISS  by DAVAULT,GARRETT

REBOUND DEF by TYLER,LANDYN --
MISS DUNK by WILLIS,MICAH 18:27

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVAULT,GARRETT
18:17 MISS 3PTR by MCMILLIN,DREW

REBOUND DEF by HARDING,JACKSON --
MISS JUMPER by TYLER,LANDYN 18:01

-- REBOUND DEF by LAFFERTY,JACOB
17:49 1-6 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by DOENNIG,HARRISON

-- ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,TY
GOOD LAYUP by REECH,KUOL 17:30 3-6 H 3
ASSIST  by LEWIS,AARON --

16:57 3-9 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by DOENNIG,HARRISON
-- ASSIST  by MCMILLIN,DREW

TURNOVER  by TYLER,LANDYN 16:34
16:34 STEAL  by CAMPBELL,TY
16:27 MISS LAYUP by DAVAULT,GARRETT

REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,MICAH --
MISS LAYUP by TYLER,LANDYN 16:22

16:22 BLOCK  by DOENNIG,HARRISON
-- REBOUND DEF by DOENNIG,HARRISON

16:13 MISS LAYUP by DOENNIG,HARRISON
-- REBOUND OFF by LAFFERTY,JACOB

16:08 MISS TIPIN by LAFFERTY,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by HARDING,JACKSON --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIS,MICAH 15:55 5-9 H 4

15:31 MISS 3PTR by DOENNIG,HARRISON
REBOUND DEF by HARDING,JACKSON --
GOOD LAYUP by TYLER,LANDYN 15:19 7-9 H 2

15:07 MISS JUMPER by DAVAULT,GARRETT
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVAULT,GARRETT

FOUL  by REECH,KUOL 15:01
15:01 MISS FT by DAVAULT,GARRETT

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by LEWIS,AARON 15:01
SUB OUT by WILLIS,MICAH 15:01
SUB IN by MARTELLY,RICH 15:01
SUB IN by ESARY,JACKSON 15:01

15:01 MISS FT by DAVAULT,GARRETT
REBOUND DEF by MARTELLY,RICH --
MISS JUMPER by HARDING,JACKSON 14:51

-- REBOUND DEF by DOENNIG,HARRISON
14:34 MISS 3PTR by MCMILLIN,DREW

REBOUND DEF by HARDING,JACKSON --
TURNOVER  by ESARY,JACKSON 14:14
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:14
SUB OUT by REECH,KUOL 14:14
SUB IN by MASON,ELIJAH 14:14
FOUL  by TYLER,LANDYN 13:56



13:56 7-11 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MCMILLIN,DREW
-- ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,TY

SUB OUT by TYLER,LANDYN 13:43
SUB IN by WILLIS,MICAH 13:43
TURNOVER  by TEAM 13:39

13:24 MISS 3PTR by MCMILLIN,DREW
-- REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,TY

13:13 7-14 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by DAVAULT,GARRETT
-- ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,TY

GOOD LAYUP by MASON,ELIJAH 12:47 9-14 H 5
ASSIST  by ESARY,JACKSON --

12:36 9-16 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by DOENNIG,HARRISON
-- ASSIST  by DAVAULT,GARRETT

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:32
12:15 FOUL  by LAFFERTY,JACOB

GOOD FT by HARDING,JACKSON 12:15 10-16 H 6
12:15 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,TY
12:15 SUB IN by WARE,BRYCE

GOOD FT by HARDING,JACKSON 12:15 11-16 H 5
12:00 TURNOVER  by LAFFERTY,JACOB

TURNOVER  by MASON,ELIJAH 11:42
11:42 STEAL  by DOENNIG,HARRISON
11:38 11-18 H 7 GOOD DUNK by LAFFERTY,JACOB(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by DOENNIG,HARRISON
MISS 3PTR by MARTELLY,RICH 11:26
REBOUND OFF by HARDING,JACKSON --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIS,MICAH 11:17 13-18 H 5

10:46 MISS JUMPER by DAVAULT,GARRETT
-- REBOUND OFF by WARE,BRYCE

FOUL  by HARDING,JACKSON 10:44
10:44 13-19 H 6 GOOD FT by WARE,BRYCE
10:44 SUB OUT by DAVAULT,GARRETT
10:44 SUB OUT by LAFFERTY,JACOB
10:44 SUB IN by WOOTTON,ISAAC
10:44 SUB IN by PINEGAR,TOMMY
10:44 13-20 H 7 GOOD FT by WARE,BRYCE

MISS 3PTR by HARDING,JACKSON 10:19
-- REBOUND DEF by WARE,BRYCE

10:13 TURNOVER  by WARE,BRYCE
10:13 SUB OUT by MCMILLIN,DREW
10:13 SUB IN by STATEN-BALLANCE,AKAR

MISS JUMPER by MARTELLY,RICH 10:01
-- REBOUND DEF by PINEGAR,TOMMY

09:41 13-22 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by DOENNIG,HARRISON
-- ASSIST  by WOOTTON,ISAAC

GOOD LAYUP by MASON,ELIJAH 09:30 15-22 H 7
ASSIST  by WILLIS,MICAH --
FOUL  by ESARY,JACKSON 09:22
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:22

09:22 SUB OUT by DOENNIG,HARRISON
09:22 SUB IN by FOSTER,LUKE

SUB OUT by MARTELLY,RICH 09:22
SUB OUT by ESARY,JACKSON 09:22
SUB IN by BARBIERI,ADAM 09:22
SUB IN by TYLER,LANDYN 09:22

09:03 MISS LAYUP by STATEN-BALLANCE,AKAR
REBOUND DEF by TYLER,LANDYN --
GOOD LAYUP by HARDING,JACKSON 08:51 17-22 H 5

08:29 TURNOVER  by PINEGAR,TOMMY
STEAL  by BARBIERI,ADAM 08:29
MISS 3PTR by BARBIERI,ADAM 08:21

-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,LUKE



08:00 MISS 3PTR by WOOTTON,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by TYLER,LANDYN --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIS,MICAH 07:53

-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,LUKE
07:36 MISS JUMPER by WARE,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,MICAH --
TURNOVER  by HARDING,JACKSON 07:16

07:16 STEAL  by FOSTER,LUKE
07:00 TURNOVER  by WARE,BRYCE

SUB OUT by MASON,ELIJAH 07:00
SUB OUT by HARDING,JACKSON 07:00
SUB IN by ESARY,JACKSON 07:00
SUB IN by REECH,KUOL 07:00
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIS,MICAH 06:46 20-22 H 2
ASSIST  by TYLER,LANDYN --
FOUL TECH by TYLER,LANDYN 06:43

06:43 20-23 H 3 GOOD FT by FOSTER,LUKE(fastbreak)
06:43 MISS FT by FOSTER,LUKE(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:43 SUB OUT by STATEN-BALLANCE,AKAR
06:43 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,TY

SUB OUT by TYLER,LANDYN 06:43
SUB IN by MARTELLY,RICH 06:43

06:43 SUB OUT by WARE,BRYCE
06:43 SUB IN by DAVAULT,GARRETT

FOUL  by WILLIS,MICAH 06:20
06:20 MISS FT by FOSTER,LUKE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:20 SUB OUT by WOOTTON,ISAAC
06:20 SUB IN by LAFFERTY,JACOB
06:20 20-24 H 4 GOOD FT by FOSTER,LUKE

MISS JUMPER by REECH,KUOL 06:10
-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,LUKE

05:47 MISS 3PTR by PINEGAR,TOMMY
REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,MICAH --
GOOD  by REECH,KUOL 05:32 22-24 H 2

05:07 22-27 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by FOSTER,LUKE
-- ASSIST  by PINEGAR,TOMMY

FOUL  by MARTELLY,RICH 04:58
TURNOVER  by MARTELLY,RICH 04:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:58

04:58 SUB OUT by PINEGAR,TOMMY
04:58 SUB OUT by FOSTER,LUKE
04:58 SUB IN by MCMILLIN,DREW
04:58 SUB IN by DOENNIG,HARRISON
04:34 22-29 H 7 GOOD  by DOENNIG,HARRISON

-- ASSIST  by LAFFERTY,JACOB
TURNOVER  by ESARY,JACKSON 04:16

04:16 STEAL  by CAMPBELL,TY
03:58 TURNOVER  by DAVAULT,GARRETT

SUB OUT by ESARY,JACKSON 03:58
SUB OUT by REECH,KUOL 03:58
SUB IN by MASON,ELIJAH 03:58
SUB IN by HARDING,JACKSON 03:58
GOOD LAYUP by HARDING,JACKSON 03:36 24-29 H 5
ASSIST  by WILLIS,MICAH --

03:06 MISS  by LAFFERTY,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by MASON,ELIJAH --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIS,MICAH(fastbreak) 02:59 26-29 H 3
FOUL  by MARTELLY,RICH 02:45
FOUL TECH by TEAM 02:45

02:45 26-30 H 4 GOOD FT by MCMILLIN,DREW



02:45 26-31 H 5 GOOD FT by MCMILLIN,DREW
SUB OUT by BARBIERI,ADAM 02:45
SUB IN by LEWIS,AARON 02:45

02:45 26-32 H 6 GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,TY
02:45 26-33 H 7 GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,TY

MISS JUMPER by MARTELLY,RICH 02:27
-- REBOUND DEF by LAFFERTY,JACOB

FOUL  by MARTELLY,RICH 02:10
02:10 26-34 H 8 GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,TY

SUB OUT by MARTELLY,RICH 02:10
SUB IN by TYLER,LANDYN 02:10

02:10 26-35 H 9 GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,TY
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIS,MICAH 02:01 29-35 H 6
ASSIST  by HARDING,JACKSON --

01:37 MISS 3PTR by MCMILLIN,DREW
REBOUND DEF by TYLER,LANDYN --
MISS LAYUP by TYLER,LANDYN 01:25

-- REBOUND DEF by DOENNIG,HARRISON
FOUL  by WILLIS,MICAH 01:16

01:16 29-36 H 7 GOOD FT by LAFFERTY,JACOB
01:16 29-37 H 8 GOOD FT by LAFFERTY,JACOB

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIS,MICAH 00:58 31-37 H 6
ASSIST  by HARDING,JACKSON --

00:42 31-40 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,TY
-- ASSIST  by DOENNIG,HARRISON

MISS JUMPER by HARDING,JACKSON 00:17
-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,TY

00:01 MISS JUMPER by LAFFERTY,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,AARON --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ottawa Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Evangel
SUB OUT by MASON,ELIJAH 20:00
SUB IN by REECH,KUOL 20:00

19:47 MISS LAYUP by DOENNIG,HARRISON
-- REBOUND OFF by LAFFERTY,JACOB

19:43 31-42 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by LAFFERTY,JACOB
GOOD LAYUP by TYLER,LANDYN 19:24 33-42 H 9
ASSIST  by WILLIS,MICAH --

19:24 FOUL  by DAVAULT,GARRETT
GOOD FT by TYLER,LANDYN 19:24 34-42 H 8

18:59 TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,TY
STEAL  by HARDING,JACKSON 18:59
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIS,MICAH 18:39 36-42 H 6

18:09 MISS LAYUP by DOENNIG,HARRISON
REBOUND DEF by REECH,KUOL --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIS,MICAH 18:01

-- REBOUND DEF by DOENNIG,HARRISON
17:45 TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,TY

STEAL  by HARDING,JACKSON 17:45
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,AARON 17:36

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,TY
17:26 MISS LAYUP by DOENNIG,HARRISON

-- REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,TY
17:10 36-45 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by MCMILLIN,DREW

GOOD LAYUP by REECH,KUOL 16:43 38-45 H 7
ASSIST  by TYLER,LANDYN --

16:17 MISS 3PTR by DOENNIG,HARRISON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WILLIS,MICAH 16:14



SUB IN by ESARY,JACKSON 16:14
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,AARON 15:55
SUB OUT by LEWIS,AARON 15:55
SUB IN by MARTELLY,RICH 15:55

15:33 MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,TY
REBOUND DEF by REECH,KUOL --

15:29 FOUL  by DOENNIG,HARRISON
SUB OUT by TYLER,LANDYN 15:29
SUB IN by BARBIERI,ADAM 15:29
MISS JUMPER by HARDING,JACKSON 15:13

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:48 38-48 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by LAFFERTY,JACOB

-- ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,TY
MISS LAYUP by REECH,KUOL 14:30
REBOUND OFF by ESARY,JACKSON --
GOOD TIPIN by ESARY,JACKSON 14:24 40-48 H 8

14:07 MISS JUMPER by DAVAULT,GARRETT
REBOUND DEF by HARDING,JACKSON --
MISS 3PTR by MARTELLY,RICH 13:57

-- REBOUND DEF by LAFFERTY,JACOB
13:33 MISS JUMPER by MCMILLIN,DREW

REBOUND DEF by BARBIERI,ADAM --
MISS 3PTR by ESARY,JACKSON 13:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MCMILLIN,DREW
13:10 40-51 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by LAFFERTY,JACOB

-- ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,TY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:06
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:06
SUB OUT by MARTELLY,RICH 13:06
SUB IN by MASON,ELIJAH 13:06
SUB OUT by HARDING,JACKSON 13:05
SUB IN by WILLIS,MICAH 13:05
TURNOVER  by WILLIS,MICAH 12:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:57

12:46 40-53 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by DAVAULT,GARRETT
-- ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,TY

SUB OUT by REECH,KUOL 12:24
SUB IN by HARDING,JACKSON 12:24

12:22 FOUL  by DOENNIG,HARRISON
12:06 FOUL  by DAVAULT,GARRETT

GOOD FT by WILLIS,MICAH 12:06 41-53 H 12
MISS FT by WILLIS,MICAH 12:06

-- REBOUND DEF by LAFFERTY,JACOB
FOUL  by HARDING,JACKSON 12:00

11:41 MISS LAYUP by DAVAULT,GARRETT
BLOCK  by WILLIS,MICAH 11:41
REBOUND DEF by HARDING,JACKSON --
TURNOVER  by BARBIERI,ADAM 11:34

11:34 SUB OUT by MCMILLIN,DREW
11:34 SUB IN by SUTTON,CADE

FOUL  by WILLIS,MICAH 11:19
11:19 41-54 H 13 GOOD FT by LAFFERTY,JACOB
11:19 41-55 H 14 GOOD FT by LAFFERTY,JACOB

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIS,MICAH 11:00 44-55 H 11
ASSIST  by MASON,ELIJAH --

10:36 MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,CADE
REBOUND DEF by HARDING,JACKSON --
GOOD LAYUP by MASON,ELIJAH 10:25 46-55 H 9
ASSIST  by WILLIS,MICAH --

10:06 MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,TY
REBOUND DEF by HARDING,JACKSON --
GOOD JUMPER by ESARY,JACKSON 09:44 48-55 H 7



09:44 SUB OUT by DOENNIG,HARRISON
09:44 SUB OUT by LAFFERTY,JACOB
09:44 SUB IN by WOOTTON,ISAAC
09:44 SUB IN by PINEGAR,TOMMY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:44
09:44 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,TY
09:44 SUB IN by FOSTER,LUKE
09:44 SUB OUT by DAVAULT,GARRETT
09:44 SUB IN by WARE,BRYCE
09:33 MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,CADE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,MICAH --
GOOD 3PTR by BARBIERI,ADAM 09:08 51-55 H 4
ASSIST  by HARDING,JACKSON --

08:39 MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,CADE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ESARY,JACKSON 08:12

-- REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,CADE
07:58 MISS 3PTR by WARE,BRYCE

-- REBOUND OFF by FOSTER,LUKE
07:44 MISS 3PTR by PINEGAR,TOMMY

-- REBOUND OFF by SUTTON,CADE
07:39 51-57 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by SUTTON,CADE
07:29 FOUL  by FOSTER,LUKE

GOOD FT by HARDING,JACKSON 07:29 52-57 H 5
SUB OUT by WILLIS,MICAH 07:29
SUB IN by TYLER,LANDYN 07:29
GOOD FT by HARDING,JACKSON 07:29 53-57 H 4

07:17 53-59 H 6 GOOD DUNK by SUTTON,CADE
-- ASSIST  by WARE,BRYCE

GOOD LAYUP by TYLER,LANDYN 06:50 55-59 H 4
06:30 MISS 3PTR by PINEGAR,TOMMY

-- REBOUND OFF by WOOTTON,ISAAC
06:25 MISS LAYUP by WOOTTON,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MASON,ELIJAH 05:58 57-59 H 2
ASSIST  by HARDING,JACKSON --

05:45 TURNOVER  by WARE,BRYCE
STEAL  by HARDING,JACKSON 05:45

05:40 FOUL  by WARE,BRYCE
GOOD FT by HARDING,JACKSON 05:40 58-59 H 1
GOOD FT by HARDING,JACKSON 05:40 59-59

05:39 SUB OUT by WOOTTON,ISAAC
05:39 SUB OUT by PINEGAR,TOMMY
05:39 SUB OUT by WARE,BRYCE
05:39 SUB OUT by FOSTER,LUKE
05:39 SUB OUT by SUTTON,CADE
05:39 SUB IN by MCMILLIN,DREW
05:39 SUB IN by DAVAULT,GARRETT
05:39 SUB IN by DOENNIG,HARRISON
05:39 SUB IN by LAFFERTY,JACOB
05:39 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,TY

SUB OUT by ESARY,JACKSON 05:31
SUB IN by WILLIS,MICAH 05:31
FOUL  by WILLIS,MICAH 05:31

05:29 MISS JUMPER by MCMILLIN,DREW
REBOUND DEF by HARDING,JACKSON --
GOOD LAYUP by MASON,ELIJAH 05:04 61-59 V 2
ASSIST  by TYLER,LANDYN --

05:04 FOUL  by CAMPBELL,TY
SUB OUT by WILLIS,MICAH 05:04
SUB IN by ESARY,JACKSON 05:04
GOOD FT by MASON,ELIJAH 05:04 62-59 V 3



FOUL  by MASON,ELIJAH 04:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:50

04:42 62-61 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by DOENNIG,HARRISON
-- ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,TY

TURNOVER  by TYLER,LANDYN 04:31
04:31 STEAL  by LAFFERTY,JACOB
04:10 62-64 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by DAVAULT,GARRETT

GOOD LAYUP by TYLER,LANDYN 03:51 64-64
03:21 TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,TY

STEAL  by HARDING,JACKSON 03:21
TURNOVER  by HARDING,JACKSON 03:16
SUB OUT by BARBIERI,ADAM 03:16
SUB IN by WILLIS,MICAH 03:16

02:58 64-67 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,TY
-- ASSIST  by LAFFERTY,JACOB

GOOD JUMPER by HARDING,JACKSON 02:35 66-67 H 1
ASSIST  by TYLER,LANDYN --

02:02 66-69 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by LAFFERTY,JACOB
-- ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,TY

01:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by ESARY,JACKSON 01:42 68-69 H 1

01:11 FOUL  by LAFFERTY,JACOB
01:11 TURNOVER  by LAFFERTY,JACOB

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:11
MISS LAYUP by WILLIS,MICAH 01:01
REBOUND OFF by WILLIS,MICAH --
FOUL  by MASON,ELIJAH 00:56
TURNOVER  by MASON,ELIJAH 00:56
FOUL  by HARDING,JACKSON 00:30

00:30 68-70 H 2 GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,TY
00:30 68-71 H 3 GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,TY
00:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:30 SUB OUT by DOENNIG,HARRISON
00:30 SUB IN by WARE,BRYCE

GOOD DUNK by MASON,ELIJAH 00:21 70-71 H 1
ASSIST  by TYLER,LANDYN --
FOUL  by MASON,ELIJAH 00:16

00:16 MISS FT by DAVAULT,GARRETT(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by MASON,ELIJAH --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:11
GOOD LAYUP by TYLER,LANDYN 00:05 72-71 V 1
FOUL  by TYLER,LANDYN 00:02

00:02 72-72 GOOD FT by MCMILLIN,DREW(fastbreak)
00:02 72-73 H 1 GOOD FT by MCMILLIN,DREW(fastbreak)
00:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM


